

BOARD OF FAIR COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL FAIR BOARD MEETING AGENDA June 27, 2016 1:00 p.m.

The Fairgrounds — Administration Office Board Room

- I. Meeting Called to Order Chairman Ned Horton
- II. Appeal Announcement Chairman Ned Horton

Rule V.A. Special Meeting – Purpose:

To interview Laura Schloesser for The Fairgrounds Executive Director position.

To wrap-up, review, discuss, and decide next steps in the Executive Director Search process.

- III. Laura Schloesser Interview
- IV. Wrap Up, Review, Discussion, and Next Steps
- VI. Meeting Adjourned

To request accommodation, contact Kristi Harris, The Fairgrounds Nashville, PO Box 40208, Nashville, TN 37204 Phone: (615) 862-8980, email: <u>kristi.harris@nashville.gov</u>.

The Fairgrounds Nashville P.O. Box 40208 Nashville, TN 37204

(615) 862-8980 Fax (615) 862-8992 www.thefairgrounds.com